Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM O					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Tetsuhiro KATOH (2) Kimitaka MURAS B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:	HITA	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED 2-28, GOSHO-DORI 1-CHOME, HYOGO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO, 652-8510 JAPAN				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1): Dece	Merger Change of Name mber 1, 2011;	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI- SHI, KANAGAWA 211-8588 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/334,878 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
C. Title of Application: VIDE 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	led: — GE, PLC 50 320-4859 836-6400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9 Statement and signedure	elief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>December 22, 2011</u>				

PATENT REEL: 027494 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuhiro KATOH	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kimitaka MURASHITA			
		(3)			
		(4)	***************************************	(8)	
		paid t set ov	o each of the undersigned, each	m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other indersigned agrees to assign, and	good and valuable consideratio hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	 FUJITSU TEN LIMITED FUJITSU LIMITED 	,	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1) 2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chom	c. Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 6 ome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	52-8510 Japan
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat uation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, a United States of America as define ent including any and all provision i, substitute and reissue application ertificates that may be granted on the certificates.	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, divisional, n(s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VIDEO PROCESSING DEVICE	B	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 151843		
	••	for wh		xecuted an application for patent	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number December 22, 2011	13/334,878	
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agroidentific identificity.	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible ir 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned here!	, and any nee may as to execusion the obtaining to execuse the converse to perfect States or izes and from saiding on by grants	v patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of a dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	d perform any act which may be rall Property or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of gnee, as Assignce of the entire into the dand will not execute, any against the same and will not execute.	ts in connection with such the may be declared concerning evention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has greements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	posite the undersigned name(s)	•
Date	Dec. 1. 2011		Inventor Signature	Tetsuhiro KATOH	(SEAL)
Date	Dec. 8.2011		Inventor Signature	Tetsuhiro KATOH Kinitaha MurashiTA Kimitaka MURASHITA	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	7.047.0		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
If neithe			signed before; (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. here:	Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date			Witness		
Date _			Witness _		

PATENT REEL: 027494 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 12/22/2011